LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2016

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 22, 24, 25
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 205, 913, 914, 915, 916
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 93 CL&P-FAV HB 288 CL&P-FAV
HB 100 THPW-FAV HB 289 CL&P-FAV
HB 110 THPW-FAV HB 306 APP-FAV
HB 114  THPW-FAV HB 311 THPW-FAV
HB 120 THPW-FAV HB 355 THPW-FAV
HB 127  THPW-FAV HB 422  APP-FAV
HB 208 COM-W/ AMD HB 434  THPW-W/ AMD
HB 209 COM-FAV HB 572 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 213  CL&P-FAV HB 574  CL&P-FAV
HB 225 THPW-FAV HB 634 CL&P-FAV
HB 271 COM-FAV HB 687 THPW-FAV
HB 284 COM-FAV HB 730 THPW-FAV
HB 287 CL&P-FAV HB 806 COM-W/ AMD

21. Reconsideration of Vetoed Bills
HB 122

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/23/2016
HB 85, 133, 164, 177, 200

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2016
HB 293, 383, 561, 786, 787, 796

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 122, 216, 252, 269, 286, 334, 346, 521, 525, 657, 681, 721,
724, 743, 812
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [5itemg]

1. HB85

2. HB133

3. HB1lo64

4. HB177

5. HB200

DAVIS

JIM MORRIS

JAY MORRIS

FOIL

CHAD BROWN

DISTRICTS'CRIME PREVENT Provides
relative to the Broadmoor Crime Prevention and
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Providesrelative to
the civil service status of employees of the
Housing Authority of the Town of Oil City

STATE SYMBOL Provides that the Gulf
Fritillary butterfly, also referred to as the passion
butterfly, shall be the officia state butterfly

BOARDS/ICOMMISSIONS Provides relative to
the Louisiana Naval War Memorial Commission

UTILITY/MUNICIPAL Providesrelative to the
members of the board of directors of the Louisiana
Energy and Power Authority



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 itemg]

1. HB293

2. HB383

3. HB561

4. HB786

5. HB787

6. HB796

HAVARD

HAVARD

PUGH

S.BISHOP

IVEY

S.BISHOP

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Increases the maximum
per diem authorized to be paid to members of the
board of commissioners of gas utility districts
located in certain parishes

DISTRICTSWATERWORKS Provides relative
to the per diem paid to members of the board of
commissioners of waterworks districts located in
certain parishes

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Provides relative to
membership in the Zachary Taylor Parkway
District and Commission

MUNICIPAL/ANNEXATION Provides relative
to annexation ordinances adopted by
municipalities

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides
relative to the Wedgewood Crime Prevention and
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the
dissolution of municipalities



DATE: Mar 22, 2016
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:30 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
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REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2016

TIME:

PAGE:

LEG. DAY:

TODAYS DATE: Mar 22, 2016

5:30 PM
7
1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB93

HB100
HB110
HB114
HB120
HB127
HB208
HB209
HB213
HB225
HB271
HB284
HB287
HB2388
HB289
HB306
HB311
HB355
HB422
HB434
HB572
HB574
HB634
HB687
HB730
HB806

Miller, G.
Brown, Terry
Horton
Abraham
Armes
Stokes
Bishop, S.
Brown, Chad
Garofalo
Moreno
Price

Foll
Garofalo
Garofalo
Garofalo
Zeringue
Danahay
Johnson, M.
Amedee
Hensgens
Smith, P.
Miller, G.
Magee
Barras

Hill
Abramson

CL&P-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
CL&P-FAV
THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
COM-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
APP-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
APP-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
COM-W/ AMD



