# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2016

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 22, 24, 25

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 205, 913, 914, 915, 916

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	93	CL&P-FAV	HB	288	CL&P-FAV
HB	100	THPW-FAV	HB	289	CL&P-FAV
HB	110	THPW-FAV	HB	306	APP-FAV
HB	114	THPW-FAV	HB	311	THPW-FAV
HB	120	THPW-FAV	HB	355	THPW-FAV
HB	127	THPW-FAV	HB	422	APP-FAV
HB	208	COM-W/ AMD	HB	434	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	209	COM-FAV	HB	572	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	213	CL&P-FAV	HB	574	CL&P-FAV
HB	225	THPW-FAV	HB	634	CL&P-FAV
HB	271	COM-FAV	HB	687	THPW-FAV
HB	284	COM-FAV	HB	730	THPW-FAV
HB	287	CL&P-FAV	HB	806	COM-W/ AMD

21. Reconsideration of Vetoed Bills

HB 122

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/23/2016

HB 85, 133, 164, 177, 200

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2016

HB 293, 383, 561, 786, 787, 796

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 122, 216, 252, 269, 286, 334, 346, 521, 525, 657, 681, 721, 724, 743, 812

#### DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2016

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [5 items]

1. <b>HB85</b>	DAVIS	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Provides relative to the Broadmoor Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
2. <b>HB133</b>	JIM MORRIS	<b>HOUSING/AUTHORITIES</b> Provides relative to the civil service status of employees of the Housing Authority of the Town of Oil City
3. <b>HB164</b>	JAY MORRIS	<b>STATE SYMBOL</b> Provides that the Gulf Fritillary butterfly, also referred to as the passion butterfly, shall be the official state butterfly
4. <b>HB177</b>	FOIL	<b>BOARDS/COMMISSIONS</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana Naval War Memorial Commission
5. <b>HB200</b>	CHAD BROWN	<b>UTILITY/MUNICIPAL</b> Provides relative to the members of the board of directors of the Louisiana Energy and Power Authority

#### DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1. <b>HB293</b>	HAVARD	<b>DISTRICTS/SPECIAL</b> Increases the maximum per diem authorized to be paid to members of the board of commissioners of gas utility districts located in certain parishes
2. <b>HB383</b>	HAVARD	<b>DISTRICTS/WATERWORKS</b> Provides relative to the per diem paid to members of the board of commissioners of waterworks districts located in certain parishes
3. <b>HB561</b>	PUGH	<b>DISTRICTS/SPECIAL</b> Provides relative to membership in the Zachary Taylor Parkway District and Commission
4. <b>HB786</b>	S.BISHOP	MUNICIPAL/ANNEXATION Provides relative to annexation ordinances adopted by municipalities
5. <b>HB787</b>	IVEY	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Provides relative to the Wedgewood Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
6. <b>HB796</b>	S.BISHOP	<b>MUNICIPALITIES</b> Provides relative to the dissolution of municipalities

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 22, 2016 TIME: 5:30 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 22, 2016 TIME: 5:30 PM LEG. DAY: 7 PAGE: 1

#### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB93	Miller, G.	CL&P-FAV
HB100	Brown, Terry	THPW-FAV
HB110	Horton	THPW-FAV
HB114	Abraham	THPW-FAV
HB120	Armes	THPW-FAV
HB127	Stokes	THPW-FAV
HB208	Bishop, S.	COM-W/ AMD
HB209	Brown, Chad	COM-FAV
HB213	Garofalo	CL&P-FAV
HB225	Moreno	THPW-FAV
HB271	Price	COM-FAV
HB284	Foil	COM-FAV
HB287	Garofalo	CL&P-FAV
HB288	Garofalo	CL&P-FAV
HB289	Garofalo	CL&P-FAV
HB306	Zeringue	APP-FAV
HB311	Danahay	THPW-FAV
HB355	Johnson, M.	THPW-FAV
HB422	Amedee	APP-FAV
HB434	Hensgens	THPW-W/ AMD
HB572	Smith, P.	THPW-W/ AMD
HB574	Miller, G.	CL&P-FAV
HB634	Magee	CL&P-FAV
HB687	Barras	THPW-FAV
HB730	Hill	THPW-FAV
HB806	Abramson	COM-W/ AMD